Jamb.

97 Pimlico Road, London SW1W 8PH

T +44(0)20 77302122
F+44(0)2077302132
info@jamb.co.uk
www.jamb.co.uk

Reference: N427

Price: £ 32,000

A mid-19" century Gothic Revival chimneypiece, carved in Portland stone.

There is an august simplicity to this Jacobean-revival chimneypiece, the hard, square outline
complementing the sloping shoulders of the aperture. Alternating voided roundels and mascles set in
frames of stone make up the frieze and evoke the gothic dreams of Walpole and Scott. Yet this
chimneypiece is not typically gothic for an admirable restraint is shown; there is no delicate moulding
or heedless embellishment, the decoration drawn with a heavy, confident hand to form a handsome,
well-proportioned chimneypiece.



Dimensions

Overall Height:

Shelf Width:

Opening Height at apex:

Opening Height at nadir:

Opening Width:
Footblock to Footblock:

Shelf depth:

mm

1415

1605
967

900

1297

1415

208

inches
55.7

63.2
38.1

35.4
51.1
55.7

8.2



