Jamb.

97 Pimlico Road, London SW1W 8PH

T +44 (0) 20 7730 2122 F +44 (0) 20 7730 2132 info@jamb.co.uk www.jamb.co.uk

Reference: N427



Price: £ 32,000

A mid-19th century Gothic Revival chimneypiece, carved in Portland stone.

There is an august simplicity to this Jacobean-revival chimneypiece, the hard, square outline complementing the sloping shoulders of the aperture. Alternating voided roundels and mascles set in frames of stone make up the frieze and evoke the gothic dreams of Walpole and Scott. Yet this chimneypiece is not typically gothic for an admirable restraint is shown; there is no delicate moulding or heedless embellishment, the decoration drawn with a heavy, confident hand to form a handsome, well-proportioned chimneypiece.

Dimensions

	mm	inches
Overall Height:	1415	55.7
Shelf Width:	1605	63.2
Opening Height at apex:	967	38.1
Opening Height at nadir:	900	35.4
Opening Width:	1297	51.1
Footblock to Footblock:	1415	55.7
Shelf depth:	208	8.2